St. Augustine's Seminary of Toronto St. Augustine's Seminary Fees not handled by 2020-2021 Fall / Winter Session
ACORN/ROSI and Non-Conjoint Invoicing

All academic and incidental fees are payable at the time of registration.
Fee & Refund Schedules are available on the St. Augustine's website: http://www.staugustines.on.ca/current_students/fees_and_refunds

Diocesan Seminarians will be billed through their diocese or congregation; all other students are to pay their tuition and fees through their bank with exception of invoices sent directly from
St. Augustine's Seminary for fees listed below.

The Senior Bursary: St. Augustine's Seminary will discount Seniors [age 65 or over] 50% of the tuition amount of their invoice. The amount will be entered onto your account as an award and your account will be adjusted accordingly.

Payment of tuition and fees:

Non-Conjoint Students: until a new registration system is in place, invoices will be sent from St. Augustine's Seminary and are to be remitted to St Augustine's Seminary of Toronto.

Conjoint Degree Students: All fees and charges posted to the student's ACORN/ROSI account are payable when billed. Students are responsible for planning sufficient time for payments to reach the University's bank account and to be
recorded in the student's ACORN/ROSI account by the payment due date. The transfer of funds from major Canadian financial institutions normally takes three to five business days, however the transfer from Canadian credit unions and
financial institutions from outside Canada can take much longer. Students who enrol in courses agree by virtue of that enrolment to abide by all of the academic and non-academic policies, rules and regulations of the University and of their

academic division, confirm responsibility for payment of associated fees, and agree to ensure that the accuracy of personal information such as the current mailing address, telephone number, and utoronto.ca email is maintained.

A student's registration is not complete until he or she has paid tuition and incidental fees, or has made appropriate arrangements to pay. Students who defer fee payment or who payment is deferred pending receipt of OSAP or other
financial assistance, acknowledge that they continue to be responsible for payment of all charges, including any service charges that may be assessed. You are expected to monitor your account on the ACORN.

Other fees which will be invoiced by St. Augustine's or paid in advance:

Application Fee $25.00 non-refundable
Auditing Fee $410.00 non-refundable
Auditing Fee for Seniors $205.00 non-refundable
Annual Registration Fee for Pontifical Baccalaureate in Sacred Theology [S.T.B.] $40.00 non-refundable
Clinical Pastoral Education Courses please contact the Registrar for fee information
Additional Fees for Residential Seminarians: Refund Policy
Room and Board $ 1,735.00 per month charged on a per term basis: refund deadline November 1st and March 1st: 50%
Formation Fee $ 11,610.00 peryear charged on a per term basis: refund deadline November 1st and March 1st: 50%
Spirituality Year Program Fee $ 9,540.00 per year charged on first term invoice: non-refundable
Confirmation of Enrolment and/or credentials letters S 8.00 perrequest
Convocation: rental of academic regalia S 30.00 Invoices will be sent prior to Convocation to participating graduands
Official Transcripts: $12.00 for first copy
$3.00 each for additional copies ordered at the same time
Replacement Diplomas $80.00 with required official and supporting documentation
Mailing of parchment via courier — Within Canada $40.00
Mailing of parchment via courier — USAR $55.00
Mailing of parchment via courier — International $70.00

Financial Aid
Ontario Student Assistance Program [OSAP] https://osap.gov.on.ca/OSAPPortal: please go to the website for details and application information.
Scholarship and bursary information is available on the Toronto School of Theology website: http://www.tst.edu/academic/scholarships-and-bursaries .
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